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An Act relating to motor vehicles; amending 47 O.S. 

1991, Section 11-207, as last amended by Section 

480, Chapter 133, O.S.L. 1997 (47 O.S. Supp. 1997, 

Section 11-207), which relates to interference with 

official traffic-control devices; adding 911 signs 

to official traffic-control devices which may not 

be interfered with; and providing an effective 

date.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     47 O.S. 1991, Section 11-207, as 

last amended by Section 480, Chapter 133, O.S.L. 1997 (47 O.S. Supp. 

1997, Section 11-207), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 11-207.  A.  No person shall, without lawful authority, 

attempt to or in fact alter, deface, injure, knock down or remove 

any official traffic-control device, including any nine-one-one 

(911) emergency telephone service route markers, or any railroad 

sign or signal or any inscription, shield or insignia thereon, or 

any other part thereof. 

B.  If a violation of subsection A of this section results in 

personal injury to or death of any person, the person committing the 

violation shall, upon conviction, be guilty of a felony.  The fine 

for a violation of this section shall be not more than One Thousand 

Dollars ($1,000.00). 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 1998. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 25th day of February, 

1998. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 30th day of March, 1998. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 
 


